
  ADDENDUM_01 
 
City of Tacoma 

 

Form No. SPEC-220A  Revised:  07/08/2022 

  
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

 
 
ADDENDUM NO. 1     DATE:  5/8/2024 
 
REVISIONS TO: 
Request for Bids Specification No. ES24-0095F 
Liquid Polyaluminum Chloride For Wastewater Treatment 
 
NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS 
 
This addendum is issued to clarify, revise, add to or delete from, the original specification 
documents for the above project.  This addendum, as integrated with the original specification 
documents, shall form the specification documents.  The noted revisions shall take precedence 
over previously issued specification documents and shall become part of this contract. 
 
 
REVISIONS TO THE SUBMITTAL DEADLINE: 
 
The submittal deadline has been changed to 11:00 a.m., Pacific Time, Tuesday, May 21, 2024. 
 
REVISIONS TO SECTION  12 DELIVERY: 

1. Delivery will be by tanker truck and transferred into City of Tacoma storage tanks. 
(NETP and/or CTP). The estimated amount per delivery to the Central Treatment Plant 
is 4,000 gallons and 4,500 gallons for the North End Treatment Plant. 
 

2. Section 12.1 is to include the North End Treatment Plant, 4002 Waterview Street, 
Tacoma, WA 98407-5706.  and the Central Treatment Plant, 2301 Cleveland Way, 
Tacoma, WA 98421(Other addresses may be added after a contract is executed) 

 
NOTE:  Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by initialing the corresponding space as 
indicated on the signature page.  Vendors who have already submitted their bid/proposal may 
contact the Purchasing Division at 253-502-8468 and request return of their bid/proposal for 
acknowledgment and re-submittal.  Or, a letter acknowledging receipt of this addendum may be 
submitted in an envelope marked Request for Bids Specification No. ES24-0095F Addendum 
No. 1.  The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, including, in certain circumstances, 
for failure to appropriately acknowledge this addendum. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

cc:  Josiah Rowell, Operations & Maintenance 


